Printed: 05/19/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0684 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few			and during a complaint sidents in the survey sample, le 137 MCG (Synthroid) as ordered le 137 MCG (Synthroid) as ordere

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 495105

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

			No. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)	
F 0684 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	On 07/06/2022 at 7:50 a.m., the registered nurse (RN #3) who was identified as the nurse who entered Resident #1's orders into the electronic system was interviewed regarding the missed dose of the Synthroid medication. RN #3 stated she reviewed Resident #1's clinical record and determined the order was either entered incorrectly or the system switched the medication to start on the next day (2/23/22) at 6:00 a.m. instead of 2/22/22 at 6:00 a.m. RN #3 continued and stated the system may have switched the date because the order was entered after midnight on 02/22/2022. RN #3 stated this is why Resident #1 may not have received Synthroid medication.		
	On 07/06/2022 at 8:55 a.m., during a meeting with the administrator, the director of nursing (DON) and corporate consultant, the facility's administration team were interviewed regarding how orders were received, verified and entered into the clinical record. The corporate consultant stated the orders were reviewed on the hospital's discharge summary and then entered into the electronic record. The DON & corporate consultant were advised the hospital discharge summary documented the Synthroid medication was to start on 02/22/22 at 6:00 a.m., however Resident #1's clinical record documented the medication was to start on 02/23/22 at 6:00 a.m.		
	No additional information was received by the survey time prior to exit on 07/06/2022 at 12:00 noon.		
	This is a complaint deficiency.		
	21875		
	hemiplegia/hemiparesis, edema, h	facility with diagnoses that included ce ypertension, atrial fibrillation, glaucoma eal reflux disease. The minimum data s	ı, major depressive disorder,
	(support) hose. Resident #5 stated TED hose during the day. Residen was told they were checking on the Resident #5 was observed at this t	5 requested if the survey team could che had swelling in both feet and lower to #5 stated he had asked nurses about em. Resident #5 stated it had been more with socks and sneakers on without swollen with the left ankle larger than to	legs and was supposed to wear the TED hose several times and oths since he had worn TED hose. It TED or any type of support hose
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 was observed in a wheelchair in the oose. Resident #5 stated he took medic upport his swollen feet/ankles.	•
	[morning] and off HS [bedtime] ever administration record (TAR) for 7/1	nented a physician's order dated 6/9/20 ery day and evening shift for edema. Re /22 through 7/5/22 documented the TE hrough 7/5/22 made no mention of the	esident #5's treatment ED hose were on/off each day as
	I .	d practical nurse (LPN #4) caring for R was not aware of the TED hose order b	
	(continued on next page)		

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE
Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation	Center	5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	ion)
F 0684 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	On 7/6/22 at 8:40 a.m., the register hose. RN #1 stated the resident ha did not have the hose. RN #1 state the floor nurses were supposed to #1 did not know why nurses signed	red nurse unit manager (RN #1) was in d not approached her about getting TE d, He's [Resident #5] supposed to have verify the resident's use of the TED hos I off the TED hose were in use if the readministrator, director of nursing and company to the test of	terviewed about Resident #5's TED ED hose and she was not aware he e them [TED hose]. RN #1 stated se each day and evening shift. RN sident did not have them.

			NO. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	accidents. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS IN B	d documented a nursing note dated 6/1 supine on the floor mat in between the on the left side of forehead near eyebro /s [signs/symptoms] of distress or pain of hold pressure to abrasion that was blear. At 1850 [6:30 p.m.] new order to seency medical services] arrived at 1855 ion form dated 6/11/22 documented Refer at 104; respiration rate 20; temperater head and a goose egg. Intote dated 6/11/22 documented, .pt [paint was responsive on arrival, but becan's note documented, .The patient pressiver no palpable pulses and no organite the resuscitation .Patient was pronotes as assessed with an unspecified fall, unspecified fall u	onfidentiality** 21875 and complaint investigation, the ne of five residents in the survey are needs, fell from the bed when do to follow the resident's plan of down when the fall occurred. The he forehead from the fall. bral infarction, right hand rive, Alzheimer's disease, diabetes, constipation. The minimum data set mory problems and moderately impaired range of motion in both ygiene and requiring the extensive 1/22 stating, This writer entered two beds, writer observed raised w, and abrasion to left side of .chest rise ready and regular. CNA seeding while writer call the on call and resident to ER [emergency [6:35 p.m.] and assumed care of .chest rise ready and regular. CNA seeding while writer call the on call and resident to ER [emergency [6:35 p.m.] and assumed care of .chest rise ready and regular. CNA seeding while writer call the on call and resident to ER [emergency [6:35 p.m.] and assumed care of .chest rise ready and regular. CNA seeding while writer call the on call and resident #2's vital signs after the fall ture 97.2; blood glucose 140 and ident as a high fall risk with wounds .tient] arrived from [facility] via EMS me unresponsive and pulseless tents with a heart rate of 40 with zed cardiac activity on bedside unced dead at 1944 [7:44 p.m.] .

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Lynchburg, VA 24502 Lynchburg, VA 24502 Lynchburg, VA 24502 Lynchburg, VA 24502 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ident turned over onto left side and was noted to hold onto the grab [Resident #2] adjusted her grip on A fall mat was present on the floor aised area to the left forehead and a swell. So caring for the resident and/or Resident #2 at the time of the aned. Resident grabbed the left or the left side of the bed onto the er resident until fall. CNA called for the left and on the er resident until fall. CNA called for orking on Resident #2's unit at the CNA run down the hall. I came out between both beds resident was showing up on her forehead. I show as working on Resident #2's elp looking frantic so I ran down the in the face. Then the nurse came in had fell off the bed so I went around her roommate's bed. Then I went in a pool of blood so I asked the orther bleeding. (Sic) due impaired mobility and cognitive the time of the right position, in motion) exercises, unable to follow the resident as .Non-verbal, remity passive range of motion), is motion) exercises, unable to follow the right hand, was
	(

			No. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	to history of stroke and Alzheimer's two-person assistance for bed mot care plan documented the resident dressing and hygiene. The care planterventions to meet basic needs resident was at risk of falls and was Anticipate and meet The resident's reach and encourage the resident requirement for two-person assistal last revised on 6/3/19. On 7/5/22 at 12:40 p.m., CNA #2 the CNA #2 stated around 6:30 p.m. or change. CNA #2 stated after she she reached back 180 degrees to go this moved the resident toward the onto the floor mat. CNA #2 stated stated concerning the fall, I could in goose egg and was bleeding. CNA the fall and TNA #3 and LPN #5 cawas required when turning Resider CNA #2 stated the resident was veenough, two people would be need CNA #2 stated she was familiar will Resident #2 with one person. CNA used two people for transfers beca as non-verbal and as dependent up total care and did nothing for herse sometimes put a washcloth in the hon 7/5/22 at 1:09 p.m., TNA #3 wo stated on the evening of 6/11/22, C #5 went to Resident #2's room and resident's forehead was bleeding a #3 stated she had worked in the fa #3 stated the resident was totally d TNA #3 stated Resident #2 did not Resident #2 and stated, I used two On 7/5/22 at 2:50 p.m., the physical interviewed about Resident #2. The	rking on Resident #2's unit at the time NA #2 came in the hall and asked for found her on the floor on her back beend she put pressure on the wound with cility about three months and had previewendent for care and required two permove and was non-verbal. TNA #3 states persons always with her. If therapy assistant (PTA)/assistant reher PTA stated the resident was evaluate on the right shoulder and elbow. The P	DLs documented a requirement for ansfers using a mechanical lift. The der and required total assistance for and likes to chew on her fingers. eds. The care plan documented the asto prevent falls included, ure The resident's call light is within ment free of trip hazards. (Sic) The care had been in place and was the fall on 6/11/22 was interviewed. The fall on 6/11/22 was interviewed. The resident and used in motion and rolled off the bed described the resident's body as with her hand on the resident's hip, and then gripped the bed rail and used in motion and rolled off the bed described the resident's backside and and the resident's forehead had a sembers in the room at the time of p. When asked what assistance or changed the resident by herself. In the resident or not strong design, I usually do her by myself, her she could provide care for CNA trainer. CNA #2 stated she I lift. CNA #2 described the resident was and was contracted and she of the fall was interviewed. TNA #3 halp. TNA #3 stated the a cloth to stop the bleeding. TNA iously cared for Resident #2. TNA pople for bed mobility and transfers. And and treated in May 2022 for

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SURRUER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		PCODE
Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
			on)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) On 7/5/22 at 4:25 p.m., the director of nursing (DON), administrator and corporate nursing consultant (administration staff #3) met with the survey team about Resident #2's fall of 6/11/22. The nursing consultant stated they had reviewed the incident and the only issue identified was that the care plan had not been updated to indicate the resident required one-person assistance for bed mobility. The nursing consultant stated the reason the care plan needed updating was so the required bed mobility assistance would match the MDS. The survey team asked for a rationale of why the required amount of assistance for Resident #2 would be decreased and if there had been an improvement in her condition that changed her needs. There were no reasons provided by the nursing consultant or DON about why the resident's mobility assistance needed to change from two-person to one-person other than to match the MDS. On 7/5/22 at 4:45 p.m., CNA #4 that routinely cared for Resident #2 was interviewed. CNA #4 described Resident #2 as non-verbal and non-moving. CNA #4 stated two people were always required when performing incontinence care or transferring Resident #2. CNA #4 stated she got information about resident needs at shift change from other CNAs. CNA #4 stated she always changed Resident #2's brief with one person on one side of the bed and another staff person on the opposite side of the bed. On 7/5/22 at 4:55 p.m., LPN #3 that routinely cared for Resident #2 was interviewed. LPN #3 described Resident #2 as total care. LPN #3 stated the resident required a mechanical lift for transfers and required twe people for bed mobility during incontinence care. LPN #3 stated the resident south people for bed mobility during incontinence care. LPN #3 stated the resident south people for bed mobility during incontinence care. LPN #4 stated the resident was not able to held the resident was total care and a high fal		orporate nursing consultant of 6/11/22. The nursing consultant at the care plan had not been nobility. The nursing consultant mobility. The nursing consultant mobility. The nursing consultant mobility assistance would match ant of assistance for Resident #2 on that changed her needs. There is resident's mobility assistance in MDS. Interviewed. CNA #4 described dere always required when she got information about resident ed Resident #2's brief with one de of the bed. Interviewed. LPN #3 described call lift for transfers and required two ent's body frequently stiffens up Interviewed. LPN #4 stated she had stated the resident was total care bed rail but required assistance ated if one person provided sked to explain, LPN #4 stated that ted if the resident's foot, leg or lift or stop herself for falling. LPN #4 the resident from rolling or falling Iterviewed about Resident #2 and person assistance with bed RN #1 stated staff members RN #1 stated, The care plan states imes nodded her head but had no it was a standard of care to roll ensure safety and prevent falls. RN
	1	IA #2 turned the resident toward the opident #2, two staff persons were require	•

			No. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5615 Seminole Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	e's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		tor stated if one person was red them so that the patient's body ated the resident was also cioned laterally for care. The TNA ay from your body was with a staff at this technique for turning as included on the examination for Care (undated). The procedure in as, .Help the resident bend their is shoulder that is farthest from you help the resident roll toward you help the nursing consultant stated assessments, shift reports, current go change rapidly. When asked if assed on investigation of Resident rising consultant stated if a resident pushing the resident away from him to was supposed to ensure safety for was the responsibility of all staff ted nothing was identified that tunate accident. If and corporate nursing consultant totained with the unit manager (RN PN #4) that routinely cared for embers just talking to a surveyor. It we people were required with the when turned was speculating. The The nursing consultant stated he ing position presented by the TNA mation or comment about Resident and dependent of the pathogens, a fall

			110.0700 0071
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495105	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLII		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71	D CODE
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 5615 Seminole Avenue	PCODE
Lynchburg Health & Rehabilitation Center		Lynchburg, VA 24502	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	ion)
F 0689	These findings were reviewed with	the administrator, DON and corporate	nursing consultant during a
Level of Harm - Actual harm	meeting on 7/6/22 at 10:40 a.m.	•	Ç Ç
	This is a complaint deficiency.		
Residents Affected - Few			